
We apologise for any text or photo errors and any changes of 
technical data.
If you have any questions concerning technical problems please 
contact our Customer Service Department.

GREAT BRITAIN
For consumer contact, please visit www.clasohlson.co.uk and click 
on customer service.
Internet: www.clasohlson.co.uk

Lamp module x 2

Connecting parts x 3

Mains lead (2 metres)

Connecting adaptor

Attachment clips

Lightning Set
Art.no. 36-2425
Model: L0502CB

Please read the entire instruction manual before using and save 
it for future use.

Product Description
Lightning Set with energy saving lamps.
-	 The modules can be connected with the included adaptor.
-	 Several possible combinations. 
-	 For 230 V Mains cord

Comes with
2 lamps (not pictured)

Switch module x 1

Safety
-	 All installation of electrical products must be preformed 

correctly to avoid danger to life. The installation should 
only be performed by persons with knowledge of electrical 
wiring. If unsure, contact a qualified electrician.

-	 The product is made only for use indoors.
-	 The product may not be mounted so it is exposed to 

moisture or humidity.
-	 Use only the included or recommended power cable.

Installation
The modules can be combined by desire according to figure A  
and B.

4.	 Secure the modules with help of the included attachment 
clips stored underneath the modules (see figure D). 
Remove the attachment clips that are not being used.

5.	 Install the module in desired place. Screw the included 
screws in the holes underneath the lamps.

6.	 Insert the lamps in the light module. Place the lamps 
according to figure A and turn gently anticlockwise until the 
lamps lock.

 7.	 Put the power cable in the switch module according to 
figure C.

Figure A 

Figure B

8.	 Connect the power cable plug into a wall socket.
9.	 Light up the lamp by pressing the switch on the switch 

module.

Care and Maintenance
-	 Use a soft damp cloth to wipe the product.
-	 Always unplug when cleaning or moving the light module.

Disposal
Follow local ordinances when disposing of this product. If you 
are unsure about how to dispose of this product contact your 
municipality.

Specifications
Total length:	 545 mm
Width:	 80 mm
Thickness:	 24 mm
Colour:	 White
Material:	 Plastic
Sealing class:	 IP20
Operating voltage:	 230 V AC, 50 Hz
Lamp:	 Max 9 W GX53 low energy lamp

1.	 Always disconnect the power cable from the mains and light 
fitting before the installation.

2.	 Remove the included adaptors from the bottom side of the 
modules.

3.	 Connect desired modules together with the adaptors 
according to figure C. Remove the adaptors not being used.

Figure C

Figure D

EN

F

Ver. 001-200710



Vid problem eller andra frågor kan Du kontakta oss.
Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar  
av tekniska data.

SVERIGE • KUNDTJÄNST  
Tel: 0247/445 00, Fax: 0247/445 09  
E-post: kundtjanst@clasohlson.se 
Internet: www.clasohlson.se

Lamphållare x 2

Mellanstycke x 3

Nätsladd (2 meter)

Anslutningsadapter

Fästclips

BRUKSANVISNIG • Belysningsset  
Artikelnummer: 36-2425 
Modell: L0502CB

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara 
den sedan för framtida bruk.

Produktbeskrivning
Belysningsset med energisparlampor.
-	 Modulerna kan sammankopplas med medföljande adaptrar
-	 Flera kombinationsmöjligheter. 
-	 För 230 V nätanslutning

Levereras med
•	 2 st lampor (ej i bild)

Strömbrytarmodul x 1

Säkerhet
-	 All installation av elektriska produkter måste utföras korrekt 

för att inte utgöra livsfara. Endast en person med erforderlig 
kunskap om installationer får utföra denna installation. 
Saknas denna kunskap kontakta fackman.

-	 Produkten är avsedd endast för inomhusbruk.
-	 Produkten får ej monteras så den utsätts för fukt eller väta.
-	 Använd endast medföljande eller rekommenderad nätsladd.

Installation
Modulerna kan kombineras efter önskemål enligt figur A och B.

4.	 Sätt ihop modulerna med hjälp av fästclipsen som vid 
leverans finns förvarade under modulerna (se fig. D). 
Avlägsna de fästclips som inte används.

5.	 Installera den färdiga modulen på önskad plats. Fäst med 
medföljande skruv i skruvhålen under lamporna.

6. 	 Sätt lamporna i belysningsmodulen. Placera lamporna 
enligt figur A och vrid svagt medurs tills lamporna låser fast.

7.	 Sätt nätsladden i strömbrytarmodulen enligt fig. C. 
 

Figur A 

Figur B

8.	 Anslut nätsladdens stickpropp till ett vägguttag.
9.	 Tänd belysningen med ett tryck på strömbrytaren på 

strömbrytarmodulen.

Skötsel och underhåll
-	 Torka av med en mjuk lätt fuktad trasa.
-	 Dra alltid ur stickproppen vid rengöring eller flytt av 

belysningsmodulen.

Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske enligt 
lokala föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur du ska gå tillväga, 
kontakta din kommun.

Specifikationer
Sammanlagd längd	 545 mm
Bredd	 80 mm
Tjocklek	 24 mm
Färg	 Vit
Material	 Plast
Kapslingsklass	 IP20
Driftspänning	 230V AC, 50 Hz
Lampa	 Max 9 W GX53 lågenergilampa

1.	 Koppla alltid ifrån nätsladden från elnätet och armaturen 
innan installationen.

2.	 Ta bort de medföljande adaptrarna från undersidan av 
modulerna.

3.	 Koppla samman önskade moduler elektriskt med adaptrarna 
enligt fig. C. Avlägsna de adaptrar som inte används.

Figur C

Figur D
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Lampemodul x 2

Mellomstykke x 3

Strømledning (2 meter)

Tilkoblingsadapter

Festeklips

Strømbrytermodul x 1

Figur A 

Figur B

Figur C

Figur D
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BRUKSANVISNING • Belysningssett  

art.nr 36-2425, Modell L0502CB

Les hele bruksanvisningen grundig og ta vare på den til senere 
bruk.

Produktbeskrivelse
Belysningssett med energisparepærer.
•	 Modulene kan kobles sammen med medfølgende adapter. 
•	 Flere kombinasjonsmuligheter.
•	 For 230 V nettilkobling.

Leveres med 
•	 2 stk. pærer.

Sikkerhet
•	 All installasjon av elektriske produkter må utføres korrekt 

ellers kan det medføre livsfare. Skal kun kobles av autorisert 
elektriker. 

•	 Produktet er kun beregnet for innendørs bruk. 
•	 Produktet må ikke monteres så det utsettes for fuktighet. 
•	 Bruk kun medfølgende eller anbefalt strømledning. 

Installasjon 
Modulene kan kombineres etter ønske ifølge figur A og B. 

1.	 Koble alltid nettledningen fra strømnettet og armaturen før 
installasjonen. 

2.	 Fjern de medfølgende adapterne fra undersiden av 
modulene. 

3.	 Koble sammen ønskede moduler elektrisk, med adapterne 
ifølge fig. C. Fjern de adapterne, som ikke brukes. 

4.	 Sett sammen modulene ved hjelp av festeklipsen, som 
ligger under modulene ved leveransen (se figur D). Fjern de 
festeklips som ikke brukes. 

5.	 Installer den ferdige modulen på ønsket plass. Fest med 
medfølgende skrue i skruehulene under lampene. 

6.	 Sett lampene i belysningsmodulen. Plasser lampene som vist 
på figur A, og vri svakt med urviseren til lampene låses fast. 

7.	 Sett strømledningen i strømbrytermodulen ifølge figur C.  

8.	 Tilslutt støpselet til et vegguttak. 
9.	 Tenn belysningen med ett trykk på strømbryteren på 

strømbrytermodulen. 

Vedlikehold
Rengjør med en myk og lett fuktet klut. 
Trekk alltid ut støpselet ved rengjøring eller flytting av 
belysningsmodulen. 

Avfallshåndtering
Når du skal kvitte deg med produktet skal dette skje i henhold 
til lokale forskrifter. Er du usikker på hvordan du går fram, ta 
kontakt med lokale myndigheter. 

Spesifikasjoner
Sammenlagt lengde 		  545 mm
Bredde		  80 mm
Tykkelse		  24 mm
Farge		  Hvit
Materiale		  Plast
IP-klasse		  IP20
Spenning		  230 V AC, 50 Hz
Lampa		  Maks. 9 W GX53 energisparepærer

Vi reserverer oss for ev. tekst- og bildefeil, samt 
forandringer av tekniske data.
Ved tekniske problemer eller andre spørsmål, ta kontakt 
med vår kundetjeneste.

NORGE • KUNDETJENESTE  
Tel: 23 21 40 00, Fax: 23 21 40 80  
E-post: kundesenter@clasohlson.no  
internett: www.clasohlson.no
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Lamppumoduuli x 2

Välikappale x 3

Virtajohto (2 metriä)

Liitäntäsovittimet

Kiinnitysklipsi

Ver. 001-200710

Virtakytkinmoduuli x 1

Kuva A 

Kuva B

Kuva C

Kuva D

FI
KÄYTTÖOHJE • Valaisinsarja  
Tuotenumero 36-2425, malli L0502CB

Lue käyttöohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa. Säilytä 
käyttöohjeet tulevaa tarvetta varten.

Tuotekuvaus
Valaisinsarja jossa energiansäästölamput.
-	 Moduulit voidaan liittää yhteen mukana tulevilla sovittimilla
-	 Useita yhdistelymahdollisuuksia. 
-	 Liitetään 230 V:n verkkovirtaan.

Pakkauksessa mukana
•	 2 lamppua.

Turvallisuus
-	 Kaikkien sähkölaitteiden asennukset tulee tehdä oikein, jotta 

ne eivät aiheuta hengenvaaraa. Valaisimen saa asentaa vain 
henkilö, jolla on riittävät sähköasennustaidot. Jos sinulla ei 
ole riittäviä taitoja, ota yhteys ammattimieheen.

-	 Tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön.
-	 Tuotetta ei saa asentaa siten, että se altistuu kosteudelle tai 

nesteille.
-	 Käytä ainoastaan mukana tullutta tai suositeltua virtajohtoa.

Asennus
Moduuleja voidaan yhdistellä oman maun mukaan (katso kuvia 
A ja B.

1.	 Irrota virtajohto pistorasiasta ja valaisimesta aina ennen 
asennusta.

2.	 Poista mukana tulevat sovittimet moduulien alta.
3.	 Tee haluamiesi moduulien sähkökytkennät sovittimille kuvan 

C mukaisesti. 
Poista ne sovittimet, joita ei käytetä.

4.	 Laita moduulit yhteen kiinnitysklipseillä, jotka ovat 
toimitusvaiheessa moduulien alla (katso kuva D). Poista ne 
kiinnitysklipsit, joita et tarvitse.

5.	 Asenna valmis moduuli haluamaasi paikkaan. Kiinnitä 
mukana tulevat ruuvit lamppujen alla oleviin ruuvinreikiin.

6.	 Laita lamput valaisinmoduuleihin. Sijoita lamput kuvan A 
mukaisesti ja kierrä varoen myötäpäivään, kunnes lamput 
lukittuvat. 

7.	 Laita virtajohto virtakytkinmoduuliin kuvan C mukaisesti. 

8.	 Liitä virtajohdon pistoke verkkopistorasiaan.
9.	 Sytytä valaisimet painamalla virtakytkinmoduulin 

virtakytkintä.

Huolto ja ylläpito
-	 Pyyhi laite kevyesti kostutetulla liinalla.
-	 Irrota pistoke aina ennen valaisinmoduulin puhdistusta tai 

siirtoa.

Kierrätys
Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen käytöstä.  
Ota yhteys kuntasi jäteneuvontaan, mikäli olet epävarma.

Tekniset tiedot
Kokonaispituus	 545 mm
Leveys	 80 mm
Paksuus	 24 mm
Väri.	 Valkoinen
Materiaali	 Muovi
Kotelointiluokka	 IP20
Käyttöjännite	 230V AC, 50 Hz
Lamppu	 Maks. 9 W GX53 energiansäästölamppu

Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin.  
Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä.
Jos laitteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys 
myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

SUOMI • ASIAKASPALVELU  
Puh: 020 111 2222, Faksi: 020 111 2221,  
Sähköposti: info@clasohlson.fi, 
Internet: www.clasohlson.fi
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